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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2015 - 8/17/2015

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

Event 2  Boys 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Div 1 Results 5000 Run
  1 Yeend, Nick               11 Southwestern            3:24.1   17:00.41    1
  2 Veach, Hayden             12 Southwestern            3:28.3   17:21.22    2
  3 Tucker, Andrew            11 Southwestern            3:34.6   17:53.03    3
  4 Slater, Hunter            12 Greenwood Ch            3:36.1   18:00.39    4
  5 Barkdull, Zach            11 Blue River Valley       3:40.8   18:23.66
  6 Ott, Chris                12 Morristown              3:53.6   19:27.57    5
  7 Whitinger, Andrew          9 Blue River Valley       3:57.6   19:47.70
  8 Montgomery, Andrew        10 Waldron Senior          4:03.8   20:18.57    6
  9 Schaffer, Gabe            12 Traders Poin            4:04.2   20:20.99
 10 Sipes, Ryon               12 Waldron Senior          4:05.9   20:29.32    7
 11 Montgomery, Zach          10 Waldron Senior          4:06.0   20:29.70    8
 12 Kelley, Jacob             12 Southwestern            4:09.7   20:48.23    9
 13 Scoville, Joseph          11 Waldron Senior          4:12.5   21:02.24   10
 14 Simpson, Collin           10 Waldron Senior          4:13.3   21:06.16   11
 15 Payne, Devin              10 Morristown              4:13.7   21:08.24   12
 16 Evans, Nathan             12 Blue River Valley       4:20.0   21:39.77
 17 Slater, Grant             11 Greenwood Ch            4:22.8   21:53.90   13
 18 Neura, Simon              10 Traders Poin            4:25.9   22:09.21
 19 Neura, Gabe               10 Traders Poin            4:26.0   22:09.91
 20 Lollar, Addison           11 Edinburgh               4:30.7   22:33.42
 21 Burton, Austin            11 Edinburgh               4:30.8   22:33.87
 22 Warfield, Nathaniel        9 Morristown              4:32.0   22:39.58   14
 23 Adkins, Justin            12 Southwestern            4:46.4   23:52.00   15
 24 Bowling, Mitchell         10 Greenwood Ch            5:04.5   25:22.07   16
 25 Douglas, Stewart           9 Waldron Senior          5:05.7   25:28.20   17
 26 Weems, Nathan             12 Greenwood Ch            5:07.1   25:35.09   18
 27 Wicker, Tommy             12 Morristown              5:14.8   26:13.79   19
 28 Stout, Zane                9 Greenwood Ch            5:14.9   26:14.20   20
 29 Kelley, Gage              11 Southwestern            6:18.1   31:30.46   21
 30 Howell, Lukas             11 Morristown              6:56.1   34:40.19   22
 31 Beebe, Drew               11 Blue River Valley       7:04.3   35:21.23
Div 2 Results 5000 Run
  1 Clark, Justyn             12 South Decatur           3:31.8   17:38.71    1
  2 Bowman, Sean              11 Indian Creek            3:41.7   18:28.32    2
  3 Dawson, Tucker            12 Indian Creek            3:44.5   18:42.18    3
  4 Bower, Cole               10 South Decatur           3:46.3   18:51.13    4
  5 Tilley, Kyle              12 Triton Central          3:51.4   19:16.59    5
  6 Dollinger, Daniel          9 North Decatur           3:53.2   19:25.70    6
  7 Spruill, Dalton           11 Indian Creek            4:01.2   20:05.81    7
  8 Huffman, Will             10 Eastern Hancock         4:02.8   20:13.83
  9 Decker, Nate               9 Indian Creek            4:02.9   20:14.51    8
 10 Troutt, Adam              12 Triton Central          4:03.6   20:17.66    9
 11 McAllister, Nick          12 Triton Central          4:03.8   20:18.78   10
 12 Johnson, Zach             12 North Decatur           4:04.5   20:22.08   11
 13 Silva, Jose                - Indian Creek            4:05.5   20:27.06   12
 14 Russell, Jace              9 Indian Creek            4:06.2   20:30.90   13
 15 Corbett, Adam             11 Triton Central          4:07.7   20:38.14   14
 16 Yentes, Trent             11 Triton Central          4:13.6   21:07.55   15
 17 Acton, Gage               12 North Decatur           4:17.7   21:28.07   16
 18 Evans, Jayden              9 Triton Central          4:19.6   21:37.81   17
 19 Hamilton, Charlie         10 South Decatur           4:22.5   21:52.51   18
 20 Pugh, Zach                 - Indian Creek            4:36.0   22:59.60   19
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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2015 - 8/17/2015

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

....Event 2  Boys 5k Run CC

 21 Kroger, Carl              10 South Decatur           4:40.9   23:24.47   20
 22 Kramer, Logan             10 North Decatur           4:48.4   24:01.58   21
 23 Storm, Nolan               9 South Decatur           4:51.2   24:15.92   22
 24 Golder, Hunter            12 Triton Central          4:58.7   24:53.49   23
 25 Hartman, Adam             12 North Decatur           5:10.4   25:51.79   24
 26 Sickle, Zach               9 Eastern Hancock         5:34.5   27:52.07
 27 Moore, Kyle                9 Eastern Hancock         5:39.7   28:18.53
Div 3 Results 5000 Run
  1 Campbell, Josh            10 Franklin Community      3:19.0   16:34.73    1
  2 Smith, Hunter             12 Greenwood Community     3:22.8   16:53.82    2
  3 McGaha, Chandler          11 Franklin Community      3:29.9   17:29.23    3
  4 Pine, Ethan               10 Greenwood Community     3:30.9   17:34.45    4
  5 Neihart, Ezekiel          12 Greenwood Community     3:32.7   17:43.16    5
  6 McMahon, Bailey           10 Greenwood Community     3:34.1   17:50.31    6
  7 Hostetter, Peter          12 Franklin Community      3:35.0   17:54.77    7
  8 Smith, Wes                10 Connersville            3:36.6   18:02.73    8
  9 Bixler, Andrew             9 Franklin Community      3:38.0   18:09.69    9
 10 Oskins, Lucas             11 Greenwood Community     3:39.0   18:14.91   10
 11 Terhune, Conner           10 Greenwood Community     3:39.2   18:15.58   11
 12 Ellis, Ross               11 Franklin Community      3:41.4   18:26.77   12
 13 Sullenbarger, Hunter      11 Connersville            3:45.3   18:46.30   13
 14 Sundheimer, Tomy          11 Franklin Community      3:45.4   18:46.62   14
 15 Rimer, Ian                10 Greenwood Community     3:46.6   18:52.68   15
 16 Sherwood, Noah            12 Connersville            3:56.0   19:39.66   16
 17 Combs, Dylan              10 Connersville            4:41.9   23:29.52   17
 18 Young, Rockey             11 Connersville            4:44.3   23:41.43   18
 19 Caldwell, Peyton          10 Connersville            4:51.2   24:15.66   19
 20 Young, Jacob               9 Connersville            5:13.6   26:07.75   20

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Div 1 Results 5000 Run
   1 Southwestern (Shelbyville    30    1    2    3    9   15   21
      Total Time:  1:36:54.89
         Average:    19:22.98
   2 Waldron Senior               42    6    7    8   10   11   17
      Total Time:  1:43:25.99
         Average:    20:41.20
   3 Greenwood Christian Acade    71    4   13   16   18   20
      Total Time:  1:57:05.65
         Average:    23:25.13
   4 Morristown                   72    5   12   14   19   22
      Total Time:  2:04:09.37
         Average:    24:49.88
Div 2 Results 5000 Run
   1 Indian Creek                 32    2    3    7    8   12   13   19
      Total Time:  1:37:57.88
         Average:    19:35.58
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....Event 2  Boys 5k Run CC

   2 Triton Central               53    5    9   10   14   15   17   23
      Total Time:  1:41:38.72
         Average:    20:19.75
   3 South Decatur                65    1    4   18   20   22
      Total Time:  1:46:02.74
         Average:    21:12.55
   4 North Decatur                78    6   11   16   21   24
      Total Time:  1:51:09.22
         Average:    22:13.85
Div 3 Results 5000 Run
   1 Greenwood Community          27    2    4    5    6   10   11   15
      Total Time:  1:28:16.65
         Average:    17:39.33
   2 Franklin Community           32    1    3    7    9   12   14
      Total Time:  1:28:35.19
         Average:    17:43.04
   3 Connersville                 72    8   13   16   17   18   19   20
      Total Time:  1:43:39.64
         Average:    20:43.93
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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2015 - 8/17/2015

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

Event 1  Girls 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Div 1 Results 5000 Run
  1 Dalton, Alexandra         11 Greenwood Ch            3:42.9   18:34.08
  2 Sullivan, Hannah           9 Waldron Senior          4:31.2   22:35.89    1
  3 Howell, Sharon             9 Morristown              4:42.5   23:32.37
  4 McRoberts, Logan          10 Blue River Valley       4:47.9   23:59.28
  5 Shaw, Victoria             9 Waldron Senior          4:48.2   24:00.81    2
  6 Gustin, Shelby            12 Waldron Senior          4:53.6   24:27.83    3
  7 Schaffer, Chloe           10 Traders Poin            4:53.9   24:29.25
  8 Poole, Cambie              9 Morristown              5:06.8   25:33.81
  9 Taylor, Lauren            11 Southwestern            5:20.5   26:42.09    4
 10 Campbell, Kenzie          11 Blue River Valley       5:26.1   27:10.17
 11 Dalton, Lauren            12 Greenwood Ch            5:27.0   27:14.82
 12 Correll, Madeline         11 Southwestern            5:29.8   27:29.03    5
 13 Davis, Emily              10 Edinburgh               5:32.9   27:44.15
 14 Perez, Lilia              12 Edinburgh               5:34.4   27:51.83
 15 Haas, Lauren              10 Blue River Valley       5:35.4   27:56.76
 16 Lux, Kiersten             12 Waldron Senior          5:38.6   28:12.67    6
 17 Kuntz, Jenna               9 Southwestern            5:42.3   28:31.11    7
 18 Carman, Blythe            11 Edinburgh               5:43.8   28:38.92
 19 Koontz, Madysen           12 Blue River Valley       5:49.3   29:06.45
 20 Jackson, Brenna           11 Southwestern            6:04.0   30:19.60    8
 21 Hankins, Maddy            12 Waldron Senior          6:25.6   32:07.59    9
 22 VanGorden, Madison         9 Southwestern            6:32.5   32:42.46   10
 23 Ewbank, Emily              9 Edinburgh               6:38.8   33:13.67
Div 2 Results 5000 Run
  1 Hoover, Megan             12 North Decatur           4:13.4   21:06.80    1
  2 Tilley, Dawn              11 Triton Central          4:23.9   21:59.42    2
  3 Dawson, Isabel            11 Indian Creek            4:27.2   22:15.67
  4 Gray, Karlee              12 Eastern Hancock         4:31.3   22:36.15    3
  5 Johnson, Cara             12 Eastern Hancock         4:33.1   22:45.36    4
  6 Stine, Taylor              9 Eastern Hancock         4:35.7   22:58.37    5
  7 Snider, Brianna            9 North Decatur           4:36.1   23:00.41    6
  8 Bass, Sydney               9 Triton Central          4:40.4   23:21.78    7
  9 Spaulding, Hope           12 Eastern Hancock         4:44.1   23:40.06    8
 10 McAllister, Ryleigh        9 Triton Central          4:46.2   23:50.80    9
 11 Floyd, Annie              10 Eastern Hancock         4:49.3   24:06.37   10
 12 Mohr, Madison             12 Triton Central          4:49.5   24:07.11   11
 13 Hamilton, Ashley          12 South Decatur           4:55.7   24:38.28
 14 Durham, Liberty           10 Eastern Hancock         4:59.6   24:57.56   12
 15 Smith, Marissa             9 Indian Creek            5:11.4   25:56.90
 16 Wesseler, Haley           11 North Decatur           5:14.1   26:10.39   13
 17 Matthews, Jaelyn          12 North Decatur           5:15.7   26:18.13   14
 18 Fox, Stacy                11 South Decatur           5:23.5   26:57.36
 19 Miller, Hannah             9 South Decatur           5:24.6   27:02.95
 20 Myers, Melissa             9 Triton Central          5:36.5   28:02.27   15
 21 Dougherty, Emily          10 North Decatur           5:55.2   29:35.86   16
 22 Axom, Jayde                9 Indian Creek            5:59.2   29:55.62
 23 Nobbe, Mackenzie          11 North Decatur           6:08.1   30:40.32   17
Div 3 Results 5000 Run
  1 Cook, Sydney              10 Greenfield Central      4:10.4   20:51.93    1
  2 West, Morgan              12 Connersville            4:14.4   21:11.95    2
  3 Piotrowski, Zosia         12 Franklin Community      4:15.5   21:17.05    3
  4 Robinson, Krista          11 Greenwood Community     4:22.7   21:53.30    4
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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2015 - 8/17/2015

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

....Event 1  Girls 5k Run CC

  5 Fears, Sydney             12 Franklin Community      4:29.7   22:28.26    5
  6 Treibic, Emma             10 Franklin Community      4:31.0   22:34.66    6
  7 Boardman, Alexandra        9 Franklin Community      4:36.0   22:59.96    7
  8 Weston, Olivia            10 Greenwood Community     4:43.0   23:34.77    8
  9 Isley, Jessica            12 Greenwood Community     4:44.2   23:40.57    9
 10 Tisdale, Bianca           12 Franklin Community      4:44.4   23:41.89   10
 11 Muckerheide, Sarah         9 Greenfield Central      4:47.3   23:56.51   11
 12 Smith, Autumn             11 Greenwood Community     4:47.7   23:58.38   12
 13 Stephenson, Nicole        12 Greenfield Central      4:48.0   23:59.65   13
 14 Woodward, Shelby          10 Connersville            4:48.0   24:00.03   14
 15 Kirby, Kathleen           12 Franklin Community      4:48.6   24:02.96   15
 16 McNally, Megan            12 Connersville            4:49.0   24:04.61   16
 17 Kunze, Blaec              12 Franklin Community      4:51.3   24:16.05   17
 18 Usher, Makayla            10 Connersville            4:51.7   24:18.10   18
 19 Chestnut, Dusti           10 Greenfield Central      4:58.2   24:50.60   19
 20 Gottwald, Rebekah         11 Greenfield Central      4:59.2   24:55.87   20
 21 Ditto, Brenna              9 Greenfield Central      5:01.5   25:07.49   21
 22 Isbell, Ellen             10 Connersville            5:11.7   25:58.07   22
 23 Andrade, Tatiana           9 Greenwood Community     5:32.8   27:43.95   23
 24 Watson, Nicole            11 Greenfield Central      5:40.6   28:22.82   24
 25 McDonald, Alexa           10 Connersville            5:43.9   28:39.48   25
 26 Farley, Storm             12 Connersville            5:48.0   28:59.85   26
 27 Henderson, Hannah          9 Greenwood Community     5:58.1   29:50.32   27

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Div 1 Results 5000 Run
   1 Waldron Senior               21    1    2    3    6    9
      Total Time:  2:11:24.79
         Average:    26:16.96
   2 Southwestern (Shelbyville    34    4    5    7    8   10
      Total Time:  2:25:44.29
         Average:    29:08.86
Div 2 Results 5000 Run
   1 Eastern Hancock              30    3    4    5    8   10   12
      Total Time:  1:56:06.31
         Average:    23:13.27
   2 Triton Central               44    2    7    9   11   15
      Total Time:  2:01:21.38
         Average:    24:16.28
   3 North Decatur                50    1    6   13   14   16   17
      Total Time:  2:06:11.59
         Average:    25:14.32
Div 3 Results 5000 Run
   1 Franklin Community           31    3    5    6    7   10   15   17
      Total Time:  1:53:01.82
         Average:    22:36.37
   2 Greenwood Community          56    4    8    9   12   23   27
      Total Time:  2:00:50.97
         Average:    24:10.20
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....Event 1  Girls 5k Run CC

   3 Greenfield Central           64    1   11   13   19   20   21   24
      Total Time:  1:58:34.56
         Average:    23:42.92
   4 Connersville                 72    2   14   16   18   22   25   26
      Total Time:  1:59:32.76
         Average:    23:54.56
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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2015 - 8/17/2015

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

Girls 5k Run CC
      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   137  Dalton, Alexandra           11  Greenwood Christian Acade    18:34.08
    2   113  Cook, Sydney                10  Greenfield Central           20:51.93      2
    3   202  Hoover, Megan               12  North Decatur                21:06.80      1
    4    27  West, Morgan                12  Connersville                 21:11.95      4
    5    78  Piotrowski, Zosia           12  Franklin Community           21:17.05      6
    6   154  Robinson, Krista            11  Greenwood Community          21:53.30      8
    7   255  Tilley, Dawn                11  Triton Central               21:59.42      3
    8   177  Dawson, Isabel              11  Indian Creek                 22:15.67
    9    73  Fears, Sydney               12  Franklin Community           22:28.26     10
   10    85  Treibic, Emma               10  Franklin Community           22:34.66     13
   11   273  Sullivan, Hannah             9  Waldron Senior               22:35.89      5
   12    45  Gray, Karlee                12  Eastern Hancock              22:36.15      7
   13    47  Johnson, Cara               12  Eastern Hancock              22:45.36      9
   14    50  Stine, Taylor                9  Eastern Hancock              22:58.37     14
   15    71  Boardman, Alexandra          9  Franklin Community           22:59.96     16
   16   206  Snider, Brianna              9  North Decatur                23:00.41     15
   17   251  Bass, Sydney                 9  Triton Central               23:21.78     18
   18   192  Howell, Sharon               9  Morristown                   23:32.37
   19   156  Weston, Olivia              10  Greenwood Community          23:34.77     17
   20    49  Spaulding, Hope             12  Eastern Hancock              23:40.06     21
   21   153  Isley, Jessica              12  Greenwood Community          23:40.57     19
   22    84  Tisdale, Bianca             12  Franklin Community           23:41.89     23
   23   252  McAllister, Ryleigh          9  Triton Central               23:50.80     22
   24   117  Muckerheide, Sarah           9  Greenfield Central           23:56.51     24
   25   155  Smith, Autumn               11  Greenwood Community          23:58.38     28
   26     4  McRoberts, Logan            10  Blue River Valley            23:59.28
   27   119  Stephenson, Nicole          12  Greenfield Central           23:59.65     29
   28    29  Woodward, Shelby            10  Connersville                 24:00.03     31
   29   272  Shaw, Victoria               9  Waldron Senior               24:00.81     11
   30    76  Kirby, Kathleen             12  Franklin Community           24:02.96     32
   31    24  McNally, Megan              12  Connersville                 24:04.61     34
   32    44  Floyd, Annie                10  Eastern Hancock              24:06.37     25
   33   253  Mohr, Madison               12  Triton Central               24:07.11     26
   34    77  Kunze, Blaec                12  Franklin Community           24:16.05     37
   35    25  Usher, Makayla              10  Connersville                 24:18.10     39
   36   269  Gustin, Shelby              12  Waldron Senior               24:27.83     12
   37   244  Schaffer, Chloe             10  Traders Point Christian A    24:29.25
   38   223  Hamilton, Ashley            12  South Decatur                24:38.28
   39   112  Chestnut, Dusti             10  Greenfield Central           24:50.60     40
   40   115  Gottwald, Rebekah           11  Greenfield Central           24:55.87     42
   41    43  Durham, Liberty             10  Eastern Hancock              24:57.56     30
   42   114  Ditto, Brenna                9  Greenfield Central           25:07.49     44
   43   193  Poole, Cambie                9  Morristown                   25:33.81
   44   179  Smith, Marissa               9  Indian Creek                 25:56.90
   45    22  Isbell, Ellen               10  Connersville                 25:58.07     48
   46   207  Wesseler, Haley             11  North Decatur                26:10.39     33
   47   203  Matthews, Jaelyn            12  North Decatur                26:18.13     38
   48   234  Taylor, Lauren              11  Southwestern (Shelbyville    26:42.09     20
   49   222  Fox, Stacy                  11  South Decatur                26:57.36
   50   225  Miller, Hannah               9  South Decatur                27:02.95
   51     1  Campbell, Kenzie            11  Blue River Valley            27:10.17
   52   139  Dalton, Lauren              12  Greenwood Christian Acade    27:14.82
   53   231  Correll, Madeline           11  Southwestern (Shelbyville    27:29.03     27
   54   151  Andrade, Tatiana             9  Greenwood Community          27:43.95     49
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   55    60  Davis, Emily                10  Edinburgh                    27:44.15
   56    63  Perez, Lilia                12  Edinburgh                    27:51.83
   57     2  Haas, Lauren                10  Blue River Valley            27:56.76
   58   254  Myers, Melissa               9  Triton Central               28:02.27     43
   59   271  Lux, Kiersten               12  Waldron Senior               28:12.67     35
   60   120  Watson, Nicole              11  Greenfield Central           28:22.82     51
   61   233  Kuntz, Jenna                 9  Southwestern (Shelbyville    28:31.11     36
   62    59  Carman, Blythe              11  Edinburgh                    28:38.92
   63    23  McDonald, Alexa             10  Connersville                 28:39.48     52
   64    20  Farley, Storm               12  Connersville                 28:59.85     53
   65     3  Koontz, Madysen             12  Blue River Valley            29:06.45
   66   201  Dougherty, Emily            10  North Decatur                29:35.86     45
   67   152  Henderson, Hannah            9  Greenwood Community          29:50.32     54
   68   176  Axom, Jayde                  9  Indian Creek                 29:55.62
   69   232  Jackson, Brenna             11  Southwestern (Shelbyville    30:19.60     41
   70   204  Nobbe, Mackenzie            11  North Decatur                30:40.32     50
   71   270  Hankins, Maddy              12  Waldron Senior               32:07.59     46
   72   235  VanGorden, Madison           9  Southwestern (Shelbyville    32:42.46     47
   73    61  Ewbank, Emily                9  Edinburgh                    33:13.67
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Rankings

Boys 5k Run CC
      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1    92  Campbell, Josh              10  Franklin Community           16:34.73      1
    2   173  Smith, Hunter               12  Greenwood Community          16:53.82      6
    3   243  Yeend, Nick                 11  Southwestern (Shelbyville    17:00.41      2
    4   242  Veach, Hayden               12  Southwestern (Shelbyville    17:21.22      4
    5   103  McGaha, Chandler            11  Franklin Community           17:29.23      8
    6   170  Pine, Ethan                 10  Greenwood Community          17:34.45     10
    7   227  Clark, Justyn               12  South Decatur                17:38.71      3
    8   167  Neihart, Ezekiel            12  Greenwood Community          17:43.16     14
    9   166  McMahon, Bailey             10  Greenwood Community          17:50.31     17
   10   241  Tucker, Andrew              11  Southwestern (Shelbyville    17:53.03      9
   11    98  Hostetter, Peter            12  Franklin Community           17:54.77     18
   12   147  Slater, Hunter              12  Greenwood Christian Acade    18:00.39     11
   13    38  Smith, Wes                  10  Connersville                 18:02.73     21
   14    89  Bixler, Andrew               9  Franklin Community           18:09.69     23
   15   168  Oskins, Lucas               11  Greenwood Community          18:14.91     26
   16   174  Terhune, Conner             10  Greenwood Community          18:15.58     28
   17     8  Barkdull, Zach              11  Blue River Valley            18:23.66
   18    95  Ellis, Ross                 11  Franklin Community           18:26.77     30
   19   180  Bowman, Sean                11  Indian Creek                 18:28.32      5
   20   182  Dawson, Tucker              12  Indian Creek                 18:42.18      7
   21    39  Sullenbarger, Hunter        11  Connersville                 18:46.30     33
   22   107  Sundheimer, Tomy            11  Franklin Community           18:46.62     38
   23   226  Bower, Cole                 10  South Decatur                18:51.13     12
   24   171  Rimer, Ian                  10  Greenwood Community          18:52.68     41
   25   266  Tilley, Kyle                12  Triton Central               19:16.59     13
   26   210  Dollinger, Daniel            9  North Decatur                19:25.70     15
   27   196  Ott, Chris                  12  Morristown                   19:27.57     16
   28    37  Sherwood, Noah              12  Connersville                 19:39.66     42
   29    18  Whitinger, Andrew            9  Blue River Valley            19:47.70
   30   189  Spruill, Dalton             11  Indian Creek                 20:05.81     19
   31    54  Huffman, Will               10  Eastern Hancock              20:13.83
   32   183  Decker, Nate                 9  Indian Creek                 20:14.51     22
   33   267  Troutt, Adam                12  Triton Central               20:17.66     25
   34   277  Montgomery, Andrew          10  Waldron Senior               20:18.57     20
   35   261  McAllister, Nick            12  Triton Central               20:18.78     29
   36   250  Schaffer, Gabe              12  Traders Point Christian A    20:20.99
   37   212  Johnson, Zach               12  North Decatur                20:22.08     32
   38   188  Silva, Jose                  -  Indian Creek                 20:27.06     35
   39   281  Sipes, Ryon                 12  Waldron Senior               20:29.32     24
   40   278  Montgomery, Zach            10  Waldron Senior               20:29.70     27
   41   187  Russell, Jace                9  Indian Creek                 20:30.90     37
   42   256  Corbett, Adam               11  Triton Central               20:38.14     40
   43   239  Kelley, Jacob               12  Southwestern (Shelbyville    20:48.23     31
   44   279  Scoville, Joseph            11  Waldron Senior               21:02.24     34
   45   280  Simpson, Collin             10  Waldron Senior               21:06.16     36
   46   268  Yentes, Trent               11  Triton Central               21:07.55     43
   47   197  Payne, Devin                10  Morristown                   21:08.24     39
   48   208  Acton, Gage                 12  North Decatur                21:28.07     45
   49   257  Evans, Jayden                9  Triton Central               21:37.81     47
   50    13  Evans, Nathan               12  Blue River Valley            21:39.77
   51   228  Hamilton, Charlie           10  South Decatur                21:52.51     49
   52   146  Slater, Grant               11  Greenwood Christian Acade    21:53.90     44
   53   249  Neura, Simon                10  Traders Point Christian A    22:09.21
   54   248  Neura, Gabe                 10  Traders Point Christian A    22:09.91
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Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

....Boys 5k Run CC

   55    68  Lollar, Addison             11  Edinburgh                    22:33.42
   56    66  Burton, Austin              11  Edinburgh                    22:33.87
   57   198  Warfield, Nathaniel          9  Morristown                   22:39.58     54
   58   185  Pugh, Zach                   -  Indian Creek                 22:59.60     52
   59   229  Kroger, Carl                10  South Decatur                23:24.47     53
   60    31  Combs, Dylan                10  Connersville                 23:29.52     46
   61    42  Young, Rockey               11  Connersville                 23:41.43     48
   62   236  Adkins, Justin              12  Southwestern (Shelbyville    23:52.00     56
   63   213  Kramer, Logan               10  North Decatur                24:01.58     55
   64    30  Caldwell, Peyton            10  Connersville                 24:15.66     50
   65   230  Storm, Nolan                 9  South Decatur                24:15.92     57
   66   260  Golder, Hunter              12  Triton Central               24:53.49     59
   67   143  Bowling, Mitchell           10  Greenwood Christian Acade    25:22.07     58
   68   275  Douglas, Stewart             9  Waldron Senior               25:28.20     60
   69   150  Weems, Nathan               12  Greenwood Christian Acade    25:35.09     62
   70   211  Hartman, Adam               12  North Decatur                25:51.79     61
   71    41  Young, Jacob                 9  Connersville                 26:07.75     51
   72   199  Wicker, Tommy               12  Morristown                   26:13.79     63
   73   149  Stout, Zane                  9  Greenwood Christian Acade    26:14.20     64
   74    56  Sickle, Zach                 9  Eastern Hancock              27:52.07
   75    55  Moore, Kyle                  9  Eastern Hancock              28:18.53
   76   238  Kelley, Gage                11  Southwestern (Shelbyville    31:30.46     65
   77   194  Howell, Lukas               11  Morristown                   34:40.19     66
   78     9  Beebe, Drew                 11  Blue River Valley            35:21.23
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